

## Waste prevention' program



F-PG-IV	/1-9.1-15,	Ed. 1, R	lev. 2 / 2	6.05.2022

No'	County	Identification data of the economic operator (company name, CUI, address, telephone, fax, contact person)	Waste generation prevention program*	Measures / initiatives to prevent waste generation **	Ongoing projects to implement measures to prevent waste generation	Projects carried out in order to implement measures to prevent waste generation	Website of the economic operator on which the Waste Prevention Program is displayed
1	Timis	S.C TROPAL ROMANIA S.R.L, RO14840652, Chisoda, DN59 km 8+550m stanga	YES	Waste reduction at source - e.g. restrictions on the purchase of products that are overpacked;	Restrictions on the purchase of overpackaged products (elimination of unnecessary surplus; adding the requirement in the form Qualityenvironment requirements to the supplier).	YES (Checking the way to pack before a new purchase).	www.palziv.com
2	Timis	S.C TROPAL ROMANIA S.R.L, RO14840652, Chisoda, DN59 km 8+550m stanga	YES	Reuse of plastic packaging	Reuse of imported plastic bags and foil in the plastics manufacturing process, as recycled PE.	YES (Reuse proven by Monthly Reuse Report and Warehouse Files).	www.palziv.com

3	Timis	S.C TROPAL ROMANIA S.R.L, RO14840652, Chisoda, DN59 km 8+550m stanga	YES	Monitoring the flow of materials used and results;	Monthly inventory. E.g: the minimum amount of PERKADOX 14-40B-PD should be ordered to avoid the formation of expired raw material waste.	YES (Ordering raw materials according to the established raw material requirements. Using FIFO).	www.palziv.com
4	Timis	S.C TROPAL ROMANIA S.R.L, RO14840652, Chisoda, DN59 km 8+550m stanga	YES	Sale of by-products	Maintaining contracts with S.C APETEK S.R.L and PALZIV ISRAEL Ltd.	YES (sale of by- products at a cumulative quantity of 2 tons).	www.palziv.com
5	Timis	S.C TROPAL ROMANIA S.R.L, RO14840652, Chisoda, DN59 km 8+550m stanga	YES	Employee training	Periodic training of employees regarding the importance of preventing waste generation, reuse and the importance of their selective collection	YES (On-the-job training)	www.palziv.com
6	Timis	S.C TROPAL ROMANIA S.R.L, RO14840652, Chisoda, DN59 km 8+550m stanga	YES	Encouraging the repair of defective products;	Awareness of maintenance technicians regarding the repair and reuse of defective parts.	YES (annual awareness).	www.palziv.com

7	Timis	S.C TROPAL ROMANIA S.R.L, RO14840652, Chisoda, DN59 km 8+550m stanga	YES	The use of modern equipment that can make the reuse of plastic packaging more efficient	'	YES (Use the grinder when necessary).	www.palziv.com
8	Timis	S.C TROPAL ROMANIA S.R.L, RO14840652, Chisoda, DN59 km 8+550m stanga	YES	Collaboration with authorized collectors in order to recycle or capitalize on waste.	Contracting only by authorized collectors	YES (Existing contracts; "Waste management plan").	www.palziv.com
9	Timis	S.C TROPAL ROMANIA S.R.L, RO14840652, Chisoda, DN59 km 8+550m stanga	YES	Hazardous waste management risk assessment;	Checking before purchasing the hazardous characteristics of each raw / auxiliary material, as well as the waste management method.	YES (Existence of safety data sheets + handling instructions displayed at work).	www.palziv.com
10	Timis	S.C TROPAL ROMANIA S.R.L, RO14840652, Chisoda, DN59 km 8+550m stanga	YES	Reuse of wooden packaging	Reuse of imported wooden pallets for packaging finished and semi-finished products and their export.	YES (Supporting documents: invoice, packing list, warehouse file, reuse report).	www.palziv.com

<sup>\*</sup> will be mentioned as follows:

YES -for economic operators that have implemented the waste generation prevention program;

NO - for economic operators that have not implemented the waste generation prevention program;

**Under development -** for economic operators who have an ongoing waste prevention program;

\*\* the measures / initiatives for the prevention of generation that will be found in the Waste Generation Prevention Program will be communicated

Stamp and authorized signature: Quality & Environmental Manager - Simedrea Marinela Cristina

Date: 10.04.2023